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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

The children have continued to explore the meaning of this term’s value ‘Peace’.  This was carried on
through ‘Messy Church’ and ‘Open the Book’.  Squirrels enjoyed baking with PTA volunteers making
some savoury muffins and Fox class had fun this week taking photo portraits for part of their art topic

exploring self-portraits. They brought in special objects that would tell anyone looking at the photo a bit
about them and then got posing! After that they evaluated their work saying what they liked about their
photo portraits and what could be improved on for next time.  Enjoy the photos on the next page taken
throughout the week.  Don’t forget Family cricket will be taking place on Bank Holiday Monday, details
on page 3 of this newsletter - fun for all the family.  Enjoy the long weekend and we’ll see you back in

school on Tuesday.





ALL STARS CRICKET - BLAGDON

Blagdon Cricket Club will again be running
the ECB Allstars Cricket Programme
starting on Saturday 11 May at 10.30.

Allstars is a great introduction to cricket and
full of fun activities and games for 5 -8 year

olds.

For those aged 9-11 Blagdon u11's practice
on Tuesday evening at 5.30 - all welcome.

You can read more about Allstars and sign
up here:

England and Wales Cricket Board (ECB) -
The Official Website of the ECB

Blagdon CC has a long established youth
cricket programme which has been running

for more than 30 years.

For more details contact Tony George
07900 361162.

Don’t miss out! 
Family Cricket Day 
this May Bank Holiday  -

-Monday 6th May- 
There will be cream tea,

celebration cupcakes, lemon
drizzle, pavlova and other treats
on offer....yum!  Bring along a

deckchair or blanket, meet 2pm at
the Court (if weather unkind,

backup plan will be retreat to the
village hall for an afternoon of

games

https://www.ecb.co.uk/play/all-stars
https://www.ecb.co.uk/play/all-stars


Monday 6th May - May Bank Holiday
Wednesday 8th May - Mobile Library KS2

Monday 13th May - Y1 Tagtails
Thursday 16th May - Y2 Strike and Field Event

Wednesday 22nd May - Bake Sale 3.30 pm - Otters
Wednesday 22nd May - Mobile Library KS1

Friday 24th May - Last day of term
Monday 3rd June - INSET day

Tuesday 4th June - First day of term
Wednesday 5th June - Class photos and Y6 leaver photos

Wednesday 5th June - Mobile Library KS2
Thursday 6th June - SS Great Britain KS1

Monday 10th June - Messy Church
Thursday 13th June - Y1 Tagtails

Saturday 15th June - Back to the 90s - PTA Fundraiser - 7pm EH Hall
Sunday 16th June - Fathers Day bacon butty and a cuppa - PTA Fundraiser  - 10-11.30

am EH Pavillion
Monday 17th June - Squirrels Class - Community Farm

Wednesday 19th June - Mobile Library KS1
Monday 24th - Friday 28th June - Y5/Y6 Kilve Court Residential
Tuesday 2nd July - Year 6 induction day at Chew Valley School

Wednesday 3rd July - Mobile Library KS2
Thursday 11th July - Y5/Y6 Chew Sports Event

Saturday 13th July - Village Fete 2-5pm
Wednesday 17th July - Mobile Library KS1

Tuesday 23rd July - Y6 Leavers Service 9.15 am at St Laurence Church
Tuesday 23rd July - Last day of term

ESSENTIAL DATES


